## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:: BAJALI:: PATHSALA, ASSAM

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

(FOR SWEEPING AND CLEANING SERVICES)

Sealed quotation are invited affixing Court Fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 ( Non-refundable) from the intending firms/individual's for providing sweeping and cleaning services (with Two Men Power) for the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala for the financial year **2024-2025** as per specification given with the Notice.

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- The sealed envelope containing quotation shall be marked as "Tender for Providing Sweeping and Cleaning Services".
- The sealed quotation should be submitted to the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala during office hours on working days on or before 16<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 in the drop box.
- 3. The rates approved by District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala shall be valid for the period of one year from the date of approval.
- 4. Payments shall be made after satisfactory execution of service. The decision of the District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala towards satisfaction of quality of service shall be final. Payment of the service will be on every month after receipt of proper invoice in triplicate.
- 5. The District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders in part or full, without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 6. In case of violation of terms and conditions of the tender document or unsatisfactory service, the District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala reserves the right to terminate the service order.
- 9. The decision of the District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala in all respect shall be final and binding on all.

(Sd/- Shabnom Choudhury)
District & Sessions Judge,
Bajali, Pathsala

Date: 03.06.2024

## Copy to:

- 1. Systems Assistant to upload in the official website of District & Sessions Judge, Bajali, Pathsala;
- 2. Notice Board of this establishment.
- 3. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge,

Bajali, Pathsala Judgi